

48 05.7.2023

Ct-08

ar

**MAT 1044 of 2021**  
with  
I.A No. CAN 1 of 2021  
CAN 2 of 2021

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**Swarup Kumar Saha & Anr.**

An adjournment is prayed for by Ms. Puja Kumari, learned advocate, on behalf of Mr. Avishek Prasad, learned advocate representing the appellant/State.

The respondents are not represented.

Let this matter appear on 12.7.2023.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)

