

22.08.2023
SL No.29
Court No.8
(Sayandeep)

**MAT 1044 of 2021
CAN 01 of 2021
CAN 2 of 2021**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.
Vs.
Swarup Kr. Saha & Anr.**

Mr. Avishek Prasad
.....for the appellants
Mr. Sk. Intiaj Uddin
.....for the respondents

1. Prayer for adjournment is made on behalf of the respondents.
2. The matter stands adjourned till 29th August, 2023.
3. Affidavit-in-opposition and reply filed in connection with the application for condonation of delay are taken on record.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)